
ORIGINAL �

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20580 

CASE NAME 

of Ardagh Group S.A., Saint-Gobain Containers, Inc., and 
No. 9356 

�I�C�o�m�o�;�~�o�n�.�i�e� Saint-Gobain 

Pursuant to Section 4.1 of the Commission's Rules of Practice, I (we) am (are) �<�=�>�n�1�r�<�=�>�r�o�n�n�·�~�r�~�,�~�~�~�!�!�!�!�~�_�.�J�[�I�I�I�I�i� 
proceeding the appearance of 

r 

and 5 below) 

1. COUNSEL OR REPRESENTATIVE 
Include the name, address, email address, and telephone number of each 
counsel or representative entering an appearance in the above proceeding, 

Sandra C. Goldstein (Attorney) �
Cravath, Swaine & Moore LLP �
Worldwide Plaza �
825 Eighth Avenue �
New York, NY 10019 �
Phone: (212) 474-1000 �



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES . 

) 
In the Matter of ) 

) 
Ardagh Group S.A., ) 
a public limited liability company, and ) PUBLIC 

) 
Saint-Gobain Containers, Inc., ) Docket No. 9356 
a corporation, and ) 

) 
Compagnie de Saint-Gobain, a corporation. ) 

) ________________________________) 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I, Sandra C. Goldstein, am a member of the law 

firm ofCravath, Swaine & Moore LLP, and hereby enters an appearance as counsel for Saint-

Gobain Containers, Inc. and Compagnie de Saint-Gobain in the above-captioned action. In 

accordance with Rule 4.l(d) of the Federal Trade Commission's Rules ofPractice, I certify that I 

am a member of the bar of the State ofNew York (Attorney Registration No. 2198745) and am 

in good standing within the legal profession. 

Executed on July 24, 2013. 

sf Sandra C. Goldstein 

Sandra C. Goldstein 
Cravath, Swaine & Moore LLP 
Worldwide Plaza 
825 Eighth A venue 
New York, NY 10019-7275 
(212) 474-1000 
sgoldstein@cravath.com 



PUBLIC �

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on July 24,2013, I filed the foregoing document 
electronically using the FTC's E-filing System, which will send notification of such filing to: 

Donald S. Clark �
Secretary �
Federal Trade Commission �
600 Pennsylvania A venue, NW, Room H-113 �
Washington, DC 20580 �

I also certify that a copy of the foregoing document has been delivered via 
electronic mail, and by overnight courier (Federal Express) for delivery on Thursday, July 25, 
2013 to: 

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell (oalj@ftc.gov) 
Administrative Law Judge 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Room H-110 
Washington, DC 20580 

I further certify that a copy of the foregoing document has been delivered via 
electronic mail to: 

Edward D. Hassi (ehassi@ftc.gov) �
James E. Abell Gabell@ftc.gov) �
Monica Castillo (mcastillo@ftc.gov) �
Steven A. Dahm (sdahm@ftc.gov) �
Joshua Goodman Ggoodman@ftc.gov) �
Sebastian Lorigo (slorigo@ftc.gov) �
Brendan J. McNamara (bmcnamara@ftc.gov) �
Angelike Mina (amina@ftc.gov) �
Catharine M. Moscatelli (cmoscatelli@ftc.gov) �
Angel Prado (aprado@ftc.gov) �
Kristian Rogers (krogers@ftc.gov) �
Danielle Sims (dsims1@ftc.gov) �
Eric M. Sprague (esprague@ftc.gov) �
Steven L. Wilensky (swilensky@ftc.gov) �
Thomas H. Brock (tbrock@ftc.gov) �
Michael B. Kades (mkades@ftc.gov) �
Michael A. Franchak (mfranchak@ftc.gov) �
Amanda Hamilton (ahamilton1@ftc.gov) �
Sean D. Hughto (shughto@ftc.gov) �
Victoria Lippincott (vlippincott@ftc.gov) �
Meredith Robinson (mrobinson@ftc.gov) �



PUBLIC �

U.S. Federal Trade Commission �
600 Pennsylvania A venue, NW �
Washington, DC 20580 �

Counsel Supporting the Complaint 

Alan Goudiss (agoudiss@shearman.com) �
Dale Collins (wcollins@shearman.com) �
Richard Schwed (rschwed@shearman.com) �
Lisl Dunlop (ldunlop@shearman.com) �
Heather 











PUBLIC �

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on July 24, 2013, I filed the foregoing document 
electronically using the FTC's E-filing System, which will send notification ofsuch filing to: 

Donald S. Clark �
Secretary �
Federal Trade Commission �
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Room H-113 �
Washington, DC 20580 �

I also certify that a copy of the foregoing document has been delivered via 
electronic mail, and by overnight courier (Federal Express) for delivery on Thursday, July 25, 
2013 to: 

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell (oalj@ftc.gov) 
Administrative Law Judge 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Room H-110 
Washington, DC 20580 

I further certify that a copy of the foregoing document has been delivered via 
electronic mail to: 

Edward D. Hassi (ehassi@ftc.gov) �
James E. Abell (jabell@ftc.gov) �
Monica Castillo (mcastillo@ftc.gov) �
Steven A. Dahm (sdahm@ftc.gov) �
Joshua Goodman (jgoodman@ftc.gov) �
Sebastian Lorigo (slorigo@ftc.gov) �
Brendan J. McNamara (bmcnamara@ftc.gov) �
Angelike Mina (amina@ftc.gov) �
Catharine M. Moscatelli (cmoscatelli@ftc.gov) �
Angel Prado (aprado@ftc.gov) �
Kristian Rogers (krogers@ftc.gov) �
Danielle Sims (dsims1@ftc.gov) �
Eric M. Sprague (esprague@ftc.gov) �
Steven L. Wilensky (swilensky@ftc.gov) �
Thomas H. Brock (tbrock@ftc.gov) �
Michael B. Kades (mkades@ftc.gov) �
Michael A. Franchak (mfranchak@ftc.gov) �
Amanda Hamilton (ahamilton1@ftc.gov) �
Sean D. Hughto (shughto@ftc.gov) �
Victoria Lippincott (vlippincott@ftc.gov) �
Meredith Robinson (mrobinson@ftc.gov) �


PUBLIC �

U.S. Federal Trade Commission �
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW �
Washington, DC 20580 �

Counsel Supporting the Complaint 

Alan Goudiss (agoudiss@shearman.com) �
Dale Collins (wcollins@shearman.com) �
Richard Schwed (rschwed@shearman.com) �
Lisl Dunlop (ldunlop@shearman.com) �
Heather Kafele (hkafele@shearman.com) �
Shearman & Sterling LLP �
599 Lexington A venue �
New York, NY 10022 �

Counselfor Respondent Ardagh Group S.A. 

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC venusyl 623015-286.1hl 

the Aopactyvenusy48 Tc 2.34260 Td
(sent )Tj
0.0108 Tc 1.9u70cyE9uto the Secretary 

of the Commission is a 
true 

and correct Aopactyvenus5 Tc 11.9639 0 0 11 166.2 421.68 Tm
(of)Tj
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July 24, 2013 

s/ Athena 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on 



PUBLIC �

U.S. Federal Trade Commission �
600 Pennsylvania A venue, NW �
Washington, DC 20580 �

Counsel Supporting the Complaint 

Alan Goudiss (agoudiss@shearman.com) �
Dale Collins (wcollins@shearman.com) �
Richard Schwed (rschwed@shearman.com) �
Lisl Dunlop (ldunlop@shearman.com) �
Heather Kafele (hkafele@shearman.com) �
Shearman & Sterling LLP �
599 Lexington A venue �
New York, NY 10022 �

Counselfor Respondent Ardagh Group S.A. 

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC FILING 

I certify that the electronic copy sent to the Secretary of the Commission is a true 
and correct copy of the paper original and that I possess a paper original ofthe signed document 
that is available for review by the parties and the adjudicator. 

July 24, 2013 

sf Pierre N. Gemson 

Pierre N. Gemson 



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA �
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION �
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES �

) 
In the Matter of ) 

) 
Ardagh Group S.A., ) 
a public limited liability company, and ) PUBLIC 

) 
Saint-Gobain Containers, Inc., ) Docket No. 9356 
a corporation, and ) 

) 
Compagnie de Saint-Gobain, a corporation. ) 

) _____________________________) 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I, Sarah M. Colombo, am an associate of the law 

firm ofCravath, Swaine & Moore LLP, and hereby enters an appearance as c<;mnsel for Saint-

Gobain Containers, Inc. and Compagnie de Saint-Gobain in the above-captioned action. In 

accordance with Rule 4.l(d) of the Federal Trade Commission's Rules ofPractice, I certify that I 

am a member ofthe bar ofthe State ofNew York (Attorney Registration No. 5110408) and am 

in good standing within the legal profession. 

Executed on July 24,2013. 

sf Sarah M. Colombo 

Sarah M. Colombo 
Cravath, Swaine & Moore LLP 
Worldwide Plaza 
825 Eighth A venue 
New York, NY 10019-7275 
(212) 474-1000 
scolombo@cravath.com 



PUBLIC �

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on July 24, 2013, I filed the foregoing document 
electronically using the FTC's E-filing System, which will send notification of such filing to: 

Donald S. Clark �
Secretary �
Federal Trade Commission �
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Room H-113 �
Washington, DC 20580 �

I also certify that a copy ofthe foregoing document has been delivered via 
electronic mail, and by overnight courier (Federal Express) for delivery on Thursday, July 25, 
2013 to: 

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell (oalj@ftc.gov) 
Administrative Law Judge 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania A venue, NW, Room H -110 
Washington, DC 20580 

I further certify that a copy of the foregoing document has been delivered via 
electronic mail to: 

Edward D. Hassi (ehassi@ftc.gov) �
James E. Abell (jabell@ftc.gov) �
Monica Castillo (mcastillo@ftc.gov) �
Steven A. Dahm (sdahm@ftc.gov) �
Joshua Goodman (jgoodman@ftc.gov) �
Sebastian Lorigo (slorigo@ftc.gov) �
Brendan J. McNamara (bmcnamara@ftc.gov) �
Angelike Mina (amina@ftc.gov) �
Catharine M. Moscatelli (cmoscatelli@ftc.gov) �
Angel Prado (aprado@ftc.gov) �
Kristian Rogers (krogers@ftc.gov) �
Danielle Sims (dsims1@ftc.gov) �
Eric M. Sprague (esprague@ftc.gov) �
Steven L. Wilensky (swilensky@ftc.gov) �
Thomas H. Brock (tbrock@ftc.gov) �
Michael B. Kades (mkades@ftc.gov) �
Michael A. Franchak (mfranchak@ftc.gov) �
Amanda Hamilton ( ahamilton 1 @ftc.gov) �
Sean D. Hughto (shughto@ftc.gov) �
Victoria Lippincott (vlippincott@ftc.gov) �
Meredith Robinson (mrobinson@ftc.gov) �



PUBLIC 


U.S. Federal Trade Commission 

600 Pennsylvania A venue, NW 

Washington; DC 20580 


Counsel Supporting the Complaint 

Alan Goudiss (agoudiss@shearman.com) 

Dale Collins (wcollins@shearman.com) 

Richard Schwed (rschwed@shearman.com) 

Lisl Dunlop (ldunlop@shearman.com) 

Heather Kafele (hkafele@shearman.com) 

Shearman & Sterling LLP 

599 Lexington A venue 

New York, NY 10022 


Counselfor 
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